
of 

Date rec'd : 

PROP: Sealtest Corp. 

COMP : F. Martin Drilling Co. 

COUNTY : R oanoke (Roan oke) 

From-To 

nO samples 
50 - 60 
60 - 70 
70 - 80 
80 - 90 

90 - 100 
100 - 120 

N o washed samples 

INTERVAL SHEET 

From- To 

WWCR : 445 
VDMR Well No : 1766 

Sample Interval : from 50'to : 120' 

Number of samples: 6 

Total Depth : 145 ' 

Oil or Gas : Water:X Exploratory : 

F rom - To From-To 



OWNER; Sea1test Foods Corporation 
DRILLER; Frank W. Martin Drilling Co. ,Inc. 
COUNTY; Roanoke (Roanoke) 

VDMR; 1766 
WWCR; 445 

TOTAL DEPTH; 145' 

Depth in 
feet 

0-50 

50-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80 - 90 

90-100 

100-120 

120- 145 

0-50 ' 
50-120 ' 
120-145 ' 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

No samples 

Siltstone - medium- gr a y, massive, dolomitic; minor 
amount of yellowish siltstone and trace of calcite 

Siltsto ne - black , massive, slightly dolomitic; trace of 
vein calcite 

Siltstone - medium- gray, massive dolomitic; inter­
fingered with minor amount of black, dolomiti c 
siltstone; traces of calci te , pyrite, a nd weathe r e d 
siltstone 

Siltstone - black , massive, dolomitic; tra ces of c a lcite 
a nd pyrit e 

" 

Siltstone - medium- gr ay, massive, dolomitic; m a ny 
fr a gments weathered to yellowish- brown 

No samples 

GEOLOGIC S UMMARY 

Rock Unit 

No samples 
Elbrook Formation 
No samples 

Age 

Cambria n 

Virgi nia Division of Mineral Resources 
W . W . Winte rs , Geologist 
June 20 , 1968 




