INTERVAL SHEET

Pare

of

WWCR: 445

VDMR Well No: 1766

Date rec'd:

PROP:

Sealtest Corp.

COMP: F. Martin Drilling Co.

COUNTY: Roanoke (Roanoke)

Sample Interval: from 50'to: 120'

Number of samples: 6

Total Depth: 145'

Oil or Gas: Water:X Exploratory:

From-	Го	Fr	om-To	Fr	om-To	Fron	n-To
no sam	ples		-		-		-
50 - 6	60		-		-		-
60 - 7	70		-		-		-
70 - 8	30		-		S=0		-
80 - 9			-		o; — 5,		-
90 -10	00		-		-		-
100 - 1	20		-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
Ξ.			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			_		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
_			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-					-		-
-			7 - 7		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-
-			-		-		-

OWNER: Sealtest Foods Corporation

DRILLER: Frank W. Martin Drilling Co., Inc.

COUNTY: Roanoke (Roanoke)

120-1451

No samples

VDMR: 1766 WWCR: 445

TOTAL DEPTH: 145'

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet		
0-50	No samples	
50-60	Siltstone — medium-gray, massive, dolomitic; minor amount of yellowish siltstone and trace of calcite	:
60-70	Siltstone — black, massive, slightly dolomitic; trace of vein calcite	
70-80	Siltstone — medium-gray, massive dolomitic; inter- fingered with minor amount of black, dolomitic siltstone; traces of calcite, pyrite, and weathere siltstone	d
80-90	Siltstone - black, massive, dolomitic; traces of calcite and pyrite	
90-100	ii	
100-120	Siltstone — medium-gray, massive, dolomitic; many fragments weathered to yellowish-brown	
120-145	No samples	
	GEOLOGIC SUMMARY Rock Unit Age	
	Rock Unit Age	
0-501	No samples -	
50-120 ¹	Elbrook Formation Cambrian	

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources W. W. Winters, Geologist June 20, 1968